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Vinterserien 2010 

Vandringspris 
 

Plac. Namn Förening Klass Omg.1 Omg.2 Omg.3 Omg.4 Högsta Summa: Pris 
1 Magnus Öhrn Fjugesta PSK H3 145 151 153 154 154 458 VPR 
2 Anders Nilsson Örebro PSSK H3 123 146 154 145 154 445  
3 Jens Carlsson Örebro PSSK H3 151 135 148 144 151 443  
4 Pierre Löfqvist SJ SK Hallsberg H3 150 146 141 147 150 443  
5 Jan Jorsäter Örebro PSSK H3 148 147 148 0 148 443  
6 Passi Tyynelä Frövi Lindesberg PS H3 143 149 146 147 149 442  
7 Peter Steen Pålsboda PSK H2 141 149 143 146 149 438  
8 Michael Pettersson Pålsboda PSK H2 145 140 144 146 146 435  
9 Mikael Andersson Frövi Lindesberg PS H3 142 113 147 143 147 432  
10 P-O Andersson Örebro PSSK H2 145 144 142 143 145 432  
11 Kent Grönholm Fjugesta PSK H2 145 142 132 144 145 431  
12 Leif Pettersson Pålsboda PSK VY 140 138 139 151 151 430  
13 Ragnar Olsson Fjugesta PSK VÄ 146 146 135 136 146 428  
14 Wollrath Ivarsson Fjugesta PSK VY 134 141 145 138 145 424  
15 Thomas Engman Örebro PSSK H3 144 142 138 0 144 424  
16 Mikael Öhrn Fjugesta PSK VY 138 134 150 133 150 422  
17 Karl-Axel Johansson Frövi Lindesberg PS H3 140 138 142 140 142 422  
 Börje Fridholm Ramsbergs PSK H2 140 140 132 142 142 422  
19 Ulf Jacobsson Frövi Lindesberg PS H1 145 137 137 139 145 421  
20 Mikael Karlén Ramsbergs PSK H2 140 141 139 138 141 420  
21 Dan Jander Pålsboda PSK H2 136 133 144 139 144 419  
22 Jonas Sundén Ramsbergs PSK H3 140 132 138 141 141 419  
23 Veronica Ericsson Örebro PSSK D2 133 150 134 0 150 417  
24 Arne Steen Pålsboda PSK H2 137 139 135 138 139 414  
25 Yngve Björlin Pålsboda PSK VY 131 144 134 134 144 412  
26 Anders Larsson Ramsbergs PSK H2 137 136 137 131 137 410  
27 Jan Dawidson Örebro PSSK VY 126 133 132 142 142 407  
28 Kjell Skogqvist SJ SK Hallsberg VÄ 128 137 141 127 141 406  
29 Jan-Ove Hellström Frövi Lindesberg PS H2 132 134 136 133 136 403  
30 Urban Nilzon Frövi Lindesberg PS H2 127 133 135 134 135 402  
31 Jan-Olov Nilsson Ramsbergs PSK H3 130 130 132 139 139 401  
32 Bo Larsson Frövi Lindesberg PS H2 135 132 130 133 135 400  
33 William Gustavsson Fjugesta PSK H2 140 127 126 132 140 399  
34 Robert Wirius SJ SK Hallsberg H3 133 131 134 128 134 398  
35 Örjan Gustavsson Ramsbergs PSK H2 137 132 116 126 137 395  
36 Amie Blomér Örebro PSSK D2 130 136 124 129 136 395  
37 Ove Norlin Ramsbergs PSK H1 126 132 123 136 136 394  
38 B-G Risberg Frövi Lindesberg PS H2 136 131 121 127 136 394  
39 Richard Westling Örebro PSSK H1 137 130 125 124 137 392  
40 Maria Lund-Hansen Ramsbergs PSK D2 123 126 134 132 134 392  
41 Jörgen Eriksson Frövi Lindesberg PS H2 127 121 136 126 136 389  
42 Bengt-Olov Nordh Örebro PSSK VÄ 121 130 130 127 130 387  
43 Martina Hallblom Örebro PSSK D2 134 127 122 0 134 383  
44 Marcus Andersson Örebro PSSK H2 102 121 127 132 132 380  
45 Yngve Persson SJ SK Hallsberg VÄ 123 125 108 129 129 377  
46 Elisabet Magnusson Örebro PSSK D2 130 105 125 117 130 372  
47 Jörgen Karlsson Ramsbergs PSK H1 117 120 106 127 127 364  
48 Kjell Johansson Fjugesta PSK H2 117 118 126 115 126 361  
49 Ingvar Pettersson Frövi Lindesberg PS VÄ 127 118 104 115 127 360  
50 Bosse Aronsson Ramsbergs PSK H2 94 115 116 125 125 356  
51 Jonas Karlsson Frövi Lindesberg PS H1 115 123 114 103 123 352  
52 Peter Hellkvist Örebro PSSK H1 120 97 115 116 120 351  
53 Mikael Lindqvist Frövi Lindesberg PS H1 114 105 123 112 123 349  
54 Dan Andersson Örebro PSSK H2 114 117 114 111 117 345  
55 Jessica Norlin Ramsbergs PSK D1 112 123 76 102 123 337  
56 Glenn Fridholm Ramsbergs PSK H2 94 73 112 129 129 335  
57 Mika Peltola Pålsboda PSK H1 92 104 113 118 118 335  
58 Jajja Deboussard Pålsboda PSK H1 98 124 111 94 124 333  
59 Måns Johansson SJ SK Hallsberg H1 110 122 92 98 122 330  
60 Göran Andersson Frövi Lindesberg PS H2 89 106 107 109 109 322  
61 Stefan Rickhardsson Frövi Lindesberg PS H2 109 99 111 101 111 321  



Vinterserien 2010 
Plac. Namn Förening Klass Omg.1 Omg.2 Omg.3 Omg.4 Högsta Summa: Pris 
62 Sven-Erik Lindblad Frövi Lindesberg PS H2 109 107 88 75 109 304  
63 Jonas Karlsson Pålsboda PSK H2 100 86 88 107 107 295  
64 Andreas Skogqvist SJ SK Hallsberg H2 101 96 91 96 101 293  
 Svante Carlsson Örebro PSSK H2 122 130 0 0 130 252  
 Johan Nevelius Örebro PSSK H1 105 118 0 0 118 223  
 Johan Dahlberg Örebro PSSK H2 141 0 0 0 141 141  
 Patric Jansson Örebro PSSK H1 126 0 0 0 126 126  
 Adam S Örebro PSSK CJ 83 0 0 0 83 83  
 

Inteckning i vandringspris: 
 
2010 Magnus Öhrn Fjugesta PSK 458p 



Vinterserien 2010 

Individuellt 
Plac. Namn Förening Klass Omg.1 Omg.2 Omg.3 Omg.4 Högsta Summa: Pris 
1 Jessica Norlin Ramsbergs PSK D1 112 123 76 102 123 337 H 
           
Plac. Namn Förening Klass Omg.1 Omg.2 Omg.3 Omg.4 Högsta Summa: Pris 
1 Veronica Ericsson Örebro PSSK D2 133 150 134 0 150 417 H 
2 Amie Blomér Örebro PSSK D2 130 136 124 129 136 395 H 
3 Maria Lund-Hansen Ramsbergs PSK D2 123 126 134 132 134 392  
4 Martina Hallblom Örebro PSSK D2 134 127 122 0 134 383  
5 Elisabet Magnusson Örebro PSSK D2 130 105 125 117 130 372  
           
Plac. Namn Förening Klass Omg.1 Omg.2 Omg.3 Omg.4 Högsta Summa: Pris 
1 Ulf Jacobsson Frövi Lindesberg PS H1 145 137 137 139 145 421 H 
2 Ove Norlin Ramsbergs PSK H1 126 132 123 136 136 394 H 
3 Richard Westling Örebro PSSK H1 137 130 125 124 137 392 H 
4 Jörgen Karlsson Ramsbergs PSK H1 117 120 106 127 127 364  
5 Jonas Karlsson Frövi Lindesberg PS H1 115 123 114 103 123 352  
6 Peter Hellkvist Örebro PSSK H1 120 97 115 116 120 351  
7 Mikael Lindqvist Frövi Lindesberg PS H1 114 105 123 112 123 349  
8 Mika Peltola Pålsboda PSK H1 92 104 113 118 118 335  
9 Jajja Deboussard Pålsboda PSK H1 98 124 111 94 124 333  
10 Måns Johansson SJ SK Hallsberg H1 110 122 92 98 122 330  
 Johan Nevelius Örebro PSSK H1 105 118 0 0 118 223  
 Patric Jansson Örebro PSSK H1 126 0 0 0 126 126  
           
Plac. Namn Förening Klass Omg.1 Omg.2 Omg.3 Omg.4 Högsta Summa: Pris 
1 Peter Steen Pålsboda PSK H2 141 149 143 146 149 438 H 
2 Michael Pettersson Pålsboda PSK H2 145 140 144 146 146 435 H 
3 P-O Andersson Örebro PSSK H2 145 144 142 143 145 432 H 
4 Kent Grönholm Fjugesta PSK H2 145 142 132 144 145 431 H 
5 Börje Fridholm Ramsbergs PSK H2 140 140 132 142 142 422 H 
6 Mikael Karlén Ramsbergs PSK H2 140 141 139 138 141 420 H 
7 Dan Jander Pålsboda PSK H2 136 133 144 139 144 419 H 
8 Arne Steen Pålsboda PSK H2 137 139 135 138 139 414  
9 Anders Larsson Ramsbergs PSK H2 137 136 137 131 137 410  
10 Jan-Ove Hellström Frövi Lindesberg PS H2 132 134 136 133 136 403  
11 Urban Nilzon Frövi Lindesberg PS H2 127 133 135 134 135 402  
12 Bo Larsson Frövi Lindesberg PS H2 135 132 130 133 135 400  
13 William Gustavsson Fjugesta PSK H2 140 127 126 132 140 399  
14 Örjan Gustavsson Ramsbergs PSK H2 137 132 116 126 137 395  
15 B-G Risberg Frövi Lindesberg PS H2 136 131 121 127 136 394  
16 Jörgen Eriksson Frövi Lindesberg PS H2 127 121 136 126 136 389  
17 Marcus Andersson Örebro PSSK H2 102 121 127 132 132 380  
18 Kjell Johansson Fjugesta PSK H2 117 118 126 115 126 361  
19 Bosse Aronsson Ramsbergs PSK H2 94 115 116 125 125 356  
20 Dan Andersson Örebro PSSK H2 114 117 114 111 117 345  
21 Glenn Fridholm Ramsbergs PSK H2 94 73 112 129 129 335  
22 Göran Andersson Frövi Lindesberg PS H2 89 106 107 109 109 322  
Plac. Namn Förening Klass Omg.1 Omg.2 Omg.3 Omg.4 Högsta Summa: Pris 
23 Stefan Rickhardsson Frövi Lindesberg PS H2 109 99 111 101 111 321  
24 Sven-Erik Lindblad Frövi Lindesberg PS H2 109 107 88 75 109 304  
25 Jonas Karlsson Pålsboda PSK H2 100 86 88 107 107 295  
26 Andreas Skogqvist SJ SK Hallsberg H2 101 96 91 96 101 293  
 Svante Carlsson Örebro PSSK H2 122 130 0 0 130 252  
 Johan Dahlberg Örebro PSSK H2 141 0 0 0 141 141  
           
Plac. Namn Förening Klass Omg.1 Omg.2 Omg.3 Omg.4 Högsta Summa: Pris 
1 Magnus Öhrn Fjugesta PSK H3 145 151 153 154 154 458 H 
2 Anders Nilsson Örebro PSSK H3 123 146 154 145 154 445 H 
3 Jens Carlsson Örebro PSSK H3 151 135 148 144 151 443 H 
4 Pierre Löfqvist SJ SK Hallsberg H3 150 146 141 147 150 443  
5 Jan Jorsäter Örebro PSSK H3 148 147 148 0 148 443  
6 Passi Tyynelä Frövi Lindesberg PS H3 143 149 146 147 149 442  
7 Mikael Andersson Frövi Lindesberg PS H3 142 113 147 143 147 432  



Vinterserien 2010 
Plac. Namn Förening Klass Omg.1 Omg.2 Omg.3 Omg.4 Högsta Summa: Pris 
8 Thomas Engman Örebro PSSK H3 144 142 138 0 144 424  
9 Karl-Axel Johansson Frövi Lindesberg PS H3 140 138 142 140 142 422  
10 Jonas Sundén Ramsbergs PSK H3 140 132 138 141 141 419  
11 Jan-Olov Nilsson Ramsbergs PSK H3 130 130 132 139 139 401  
12 Robert Wirius SJ SK Hallsberg H3 133 131 134 128 134 398  
           
Plac. Namn Förening Klass Omg.1 Omg.2 Omg.3 Omg.4 Högsta Summa: Pris 
1 Leif Pettersson Pålsboda PSK VY 140 138 139 151 151 430 H 
2 Wollrath Ivarsson Fjugesta PSK VY 134 141 145 138 145 424 H 
3 Mikael Öhrn Fjugesta PSK VY 138 134 150 133 150 422  
4 Yngve Björlin Pålsboda PSK VY 131 144 134 134 144 412  
5 Jan Dawidson Örebro PSSK VY 126 133 132 142 142 407  
           
Plac. Namn Förening Klass Omg.1 Omg.2 Omg.3 Omg.4 Högsta Summa: Pris 
1 Ragnar Olsson Fjugesta PSK VÄ 146 146 135 136 146 428 H 
2 Kjell Skogqvist SJ SK Hallsberg VÄ 128 137 141 127 141 406 H 
3 Bengt-Olov Nordh Örebro PSSK VÄ 121 130 130 127 130 387  
4 Yngve Persson SJ SK Hallsberg VÄ 123 125 108 129 129 377  
5 Ingvar Pettersson Frövi Lindesberg PS VÄ 127 118 104 115 127 360  
           
Plac. Namn Förening Klass Omg.1 Omg.2 Omg.3 Omg.4 Högsta Summa: Pris 

Adam S Örebro PSSK CJ 83 0 0 0 83 83 



Vinterserien 2010 

Lagtävling 
 

Placering   Lagnamn     Poäng Pris 
       
1   Örebro PSSK 1   H 
  Anders Nilsson  445  
  Jens Carlsson  443  
  Jan Jorsäter  443  
     1331  
       
2   Fjugesta PSK   H 
  Magnus Öhrn  458  
  Kent Grönholm  431  
  Mikael Öhrn  422  
     1311  
       
3   Frövi Lindesberg PS 1  H 
  Passi Tyynelä  442  
  Mikael Andersson  432  
  Karl-Axel Johansson  422   
     1296  
       
4   Pålsboda PSK 1    
  Peter Steen  438  
  Michael Pettersson  435  
  Yngve Björlin  412  
     1285  
       
5   Pålsboda PSK 2    
  Leif Pettersson  430  
  Dan Jander  419  
  Arne Steen  414  
     1263  
       
6   Ramsbergs PSK 1    
  Jonas Sundén  419  
  Anders Larsson  410  
  Jan-Olov Nilsson  401  
     1230  
       
6   Frövi Lindesberg PS 2   
  Ulf Jacobsson  421  
  Jan-Ove Hellström  403  
  Bo Larsson  400  
     1224  
       
7   Ramsbergs PSK 2    
  Börje Fridholm  422  
  Örjan Gustavsson  395  
  Ove Norlin   394  
     1211  
       
9   Frövi Lindesberg PS 3   
  B-G Risberg  402  
  Jörgen Eriksson  394  
  Jörgen Eriksson  389  
     1185  
       
10   Örebro PSSK 2    
  P-O Andersson  432  
  Thomas Engman  424  
  Johan Dahlberg  141  
     997  


